THE DATASHEET OF
CPT007B-A01-GM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TouchXpress™ Family
CPT007B Data Sheet
The CPT007B device, part of the TouchXpress family, is designed
to quickly replace mechanical buttons with modern capacitive
touch buttons by eliminating firmware complexity and reducing de-

Figure 6.3.  QFN20 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• 007B – The part number designation.
• TTTT – A trace or manufacturing code. The first letter of this code is the hardware revision.
• Y – The last digit of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• + – Indicates the device is RoHS-compliant.
CPT007B Data Sheet
QFN20 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  28
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
7.  QSOP24 Package Specifications
7.1   QSOP24 Package Dimensions
Figure 7.1.   QSOP24 Package Drawing
Table 7.1.   QSOP24 Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Typ Max
A — — 1.75
A1 0.10 — 0.25
b 0.20 — 0.30
c 0.10 — 0.25
D 8.65 BSC
E 6.00 BSC
E1 3.90 BSC
e 0.635 BSC
L 0.40 — 1.27
theta 0º — 8º
CPT007B Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  29
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
Dimension Min Typ Max
aaa 0.20
bbb 0.18
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.10
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MO-137, variation AE.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
CPT007B Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  30
Not

Figure 7.3.  QSOP24 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• CPT007B – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code. The first letter of this code is the hardware revision.
• YY – The last two digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• e3 – Indicates the device is RoHS-compliant.
CPT007B Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  32
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
8.  Relevant Application Notes
The following Application Notes are applicable to the CPT007B devices:
• AN957: TouchXpress™ Configuration and Profiling Guide — This application note guides developers through the evaluation and
configuration process of TouchXpress devices using Simplicity Studio [Xpress Configurator] and [Capacitive Sense Profiler].
• AN447: Printed Circuit Design Notes for Capacitive Sensing Performance — This document describes hardware design guidelines
specifically for capacitive sensing applications, including button placement and other layout guidelines.
• AN949: TouchXpress™ Programming Guide — This application note discusses the production programming options available for
TouchXpress devices.
Application Notes can be accessed on the Silicon Labs website (www.silabs.com/interface-appnotes) or in Simplicity Studio using the
[Application Notes] tile.
CPT007B Data Sheet
Relevant Application Notes
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  33
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
9.  Revision History
9.1  Revision 0.2
August 12th, 2016
Added new revision devices (A02).
Added QSOP24 devices, including pinout information and package drawings.
Added a paragraph to 4.1.12 Active Mode and Sleep Mode Transitions describing the wake-on-touch behavior.
9.2  Revision 0.1
November 21st, 2015
Initial release.
CPT007B Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  34